d Munsiff No.1, Cachar at Silchar in Title Suit No.119/06. 

Considering the nature of decree passed as well as the fact that
the appeal has already been admitted vide order dated 08.10.2007, the execution
of the impugned decree is stayed subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.8,218.90 (Ru

pees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen and Ninety Paisa) only being the cost a
warded by both the Courts below by the present application in the Court of the l
earned Munsiff No.1, Cachar at Silchar within four weeks from today.  The respon
dent herein shall be entitled to withdraw the said amount from the said Court.